東莞永力電業有限公司
Y U N G  L I  C O . ,  L T D
Da Pu Industrial Zone, Gang Zi, Changping Town,
Dong Guan City, Guangdong 523571 China.P.R.C
         E-mail: sales@yung-li.com
            Description:    YP-24/YC-11
Customer:           MAG

Sezione nominale | Section areas 2×0,75 mm²
AR.T0002E
Designazione | Type designation 2P S32 / 2P S32
Tensione nominale | Rated voltage 250V
Corrente nominale | Rated current 16A
Grado di protezione | Degree of protection (IP) IP20
Tipo di morsetti | Type of terminals morsetti aggraffati / crimped connections
Materiale della custodia | Material of the cover isolante / insulating
Uscita cavo | Cable exit assiale / straight
CEI 23-50 - II Ed. 2007 + V1:2008 + V2:2011 + V3:2015
1/2
SN.T0000C
CA02.06357
Ulteriori informazioni |Additional Information
Le spine articolo YP-24 sono provviste del seguente  inserto:
Marca: GEM Terminal Ind. Co., Ltd., articolo: 98020 , colore: nero o bianco.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
The plugs article YP-24 are provided with the follo wing insert:
Trade mark: GEM Terminal Ind. Co., Ltd., article: 9 8020, colour: black or white.
Marca | Trade mark YUNG-LI
Riferimento di tipo | Type reference YP-24
Tipo di cavo | Type of cable H05VV-F
Sezione nominale | Section areas 2×0,75 mm²
AR.T0002F
Marca | Trade mark YUNG-LI
Riferimento di tipo | Type reference YP-24
Tipo di cavo | Type of cable H05VV-F
Sezione nominale | Section areas 2×1 mm²
Componenti | Component List
Type reference YP-24
Tipo | Type Costruttore | Manufacturer Riferimento | Type Ref. Dati | Data Norme | Standard (*) Marchi | Marks(*)
H03VV-F, H03VVH2-F, H05VV-F,
H05VVH2-F
2 YUNG LI  Co. Ltd. VDE-Cavo / Cable
Emesso il | Issued on Data di aggiornamento | Updated on Sostituisce | Replaces
Ciascun componente è contraddistinto da un numero a vente il
seguente significato:
1 - Componente marchiato e sostituibile con altro p ure
    marchiato con caratteristiche equivalenti
2 - Componente sostituibile solo previa autorizzazi one
    dell'IMQ
3 - Componente (integrato nell'apparecchio utilizza tore)
    provato congiuntamente all'apparecchio utilizza tore
4 - Componente in alternativa
5 - Componente per uso opzionale
6 - Componente da abbinare
Each component is signed by a number having the fol lowing
meaning:
1 - Approved component replaceable with another one  also
    approved with equivalent characteristics
2 - Component replaceable with IMQ authorization on ly
3 - Integrated component tested together with appli ances
4 - Alternative component
5 - Component for optional use
6 - Component to be matched
(*) Queste colonne sono compilate a cura di IMQ / These colomns are filled in by IMQ
Diritti di concessione | Annual Fees
SN.T0000C  BTS.021100.DA19 Importo modelli IMQ - 0211 - Prese, spine e connettori di uso domestico | IMQ models - 0211 - Plugs
and appliance couplers for domestic purposes
1
2/2
CERTIFICATE
No. P22226560
Page 1 of 2
Nemko Group AS
Philip Pedersens vei 11
1366 Lysaker, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30
ENTERPRISE NUMBER

Reference No. SE-S-2100172R1
Plug, non rewirable
Type designation: YP-24
Certificate holder: YUNG LI CO. LTD.
DA PU Industrial Zone
Gangzi Chang Ping Town
523571 Guangdong
CHINA
The product complies with
the standard(s):
IEC 60884-1:2002+A1+A2
SS 428 08 34:2013+R1+T1
SFS 5610:2015+A11
Date of expiry: 02 February, 2026
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 05 May, 2021
 Leif Mattsson
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2100172R1
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2
Technical Data:
Type designation YP-24
Rated voltage (V) 250V~
Rated current (A) 16A
IP-Class IP20
Type of cord H03VVH2-F 2x0,75mm2, H03VV-F 2x0,75mm2,
H05VVH2-F 2x0,75mm2, H05VV-F 2x0,75mm2,
H05VV-F 2x1,0mm2
Standard sheet XVII
Trademark YUNG-LI
Test Report 2103127STO-001
Product information Plug, non-rewirable for class II equipment, 2P without earthing contact. With
straight cord entry.
Manufacturing Sites: YUNG LI CO. LTD.
DA PU Industrial Zone
Gangzi Chang Ping Town
523571 Guangdong, CHINA
If the product is to be marketed in different European countries, it must be provided with a certified plug
appropriate for each country.
The instruction for use shall be written in a language acceptable according to the national regulation in the
country where the product is to be used.
This certificate is based on Ref. no. FI- 37917 dated 3 July 2018, issued by SGS Fimko Ltd.
This certificate replaces previously issued S-certificate with ref. No. SE-S-2100172 dated 2 February 2021.
A new certificate has been issued on account of adding the Finnish national standard.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 05 May, 2021
 Leif Mattsson
DEMKO CERTIFICATE
Certification Manager
Jan-Erik Storgaard

ÖVE/ÖNORM E 8684-1:2010-03-01
Product:  Non rewirable two pole plug for Class II appliances
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
YP-24 YUNG LI
Rated voltage: AC 250 V
Rated current: 16 A
H03VV-F 2 X 0,75
YP-24 YUNG LI
Rated voltage: 250 V
Rated current: 16 A
H03VVH2-F 2 X 0,75
YP-24 YUNG LI
Rated voltage: 250 V
Rated current: 16 A
H05VV-F 2 X 1
YP-24 YUNG LI
Rated voltage: 250 V
Rated current: 16 A
H05VVH2-F 2 X 0,75
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
40031184
Blatt /
Page
   2
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
Yung-Li Co. Ltd., Da Pu Industrial Zone, Cang Zi, Chang Ping Town, 523571 DONG GUAN CITY, Guangdong,
CHINA
Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
1609800-1550-0009 / 232886 / CC1 / E 2017-09-26 2010-10-19
Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40031184.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40031184.
Gerätesteckdose, nicht-wiederanschließbar
Connector, non-rewirable
Typ(en) / Type(s)
YC-11
Bemessungsspannung
Rated voltage
AC 250 V
Bemessungsstrom
Rated current
10 A
Polzahl 2-polig ohne Schutzkontakt
Number of poles 2-pole without earthing contact
Bauart Normblatt C17
Kind of construction standard sheet C17
Anmerkung(en) Gerätesteckdosen ohne Schutzkontakt müssen Teil
einer Geräteanschlußleitung oder einer
Weiterverbindungs-Geräteanschlußleitung sein.
Remark(s) Connectors without earthing contact shall be part
of a cord set or interconnection cord set.
Warenzeicheninhaber
Trademark holder
Yung-Li Co. Ltd.
Produktinformation siehe Anlage Nr. 300, 700 and 900 vom 2017-09-26
Product information see Appendix No. 300, 700 and 900 dated 2017-09-26
__________________________________________________________________________________
Dieser Zeichengenehmigungs-Ausweis bildet eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung und
CE-Kennzeichnung durch den Hersteller oder dessen Bevollmächtigten und bescheinigt die Konformität mit den
grundlegenden Schutzanforderungen der  EG-Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU.
This Marks Approval is a basis for the EC Declaration of Conformity and the CE Marking by the manufacturer or
his agent and proves the conformity with the essential safety requirements of the  EC Low-Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU.
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet CC1
Section CC1